

Regulation (EU) 2019/941 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 5 June 2019 on risk-preparedness in the electricity sector and repealing Directive 2005/89/EC (Text with EEA relevance)

*CHAPTER II*

***Risk assessment***

*Article 7*

**Identification of national electricity crisis scenarios**

1 Within four months of the identification of the regional electricity crisis scenarios in accordance with Article 6(1), the competent authority shall identify the most relevant national electricity crisis scenarios.

2 In identifying the national electricity crisis scenarios, the competent authority shall consult the transmission system operators, the distribution system operators that the competent authority considers to be relevant, the relevant producers or their trade bodies, and the regulatory authority where it is not the competent authority.

3 The national electricity crisis scenarios shall be identified on the basis of at least the risks referred to in Article 5(2) and shall be consistent with the regional electricity crisis scenarios identified in accordance with Article 6(1). Member States shall update the national electricity crisis scenarios every four years, unless circumstances warrant more frequent updates.

4 Within four months of identification of regional electricity crisis scenarios in accordance with Article 6(1), Member States shall inform the ECG and the Commission of their assessment of the risks in relation to the ownership of infrastructure relevant for security of electricity supply, and any measures taken to prevent or mitigate such risks, with an indication of why such measures are considered necessary and proportionate.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) 2019/941 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Regulation revoked by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 1 Pt. 2](#)
- Art. 7 heading word omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 6\(2\)](#)
- Art. 7(1) substituted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 6\(3\)](#)
- Art. 7(2) word omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 6\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 7(2) word substituted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 6\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 7(2) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 6\(4\)\(e\)](#)
- Art. 7(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 6\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 7(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 6\(4\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 7(3) word omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 6\(5\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 7(3) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 6\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 7(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 6\(5\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 7(4) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 6\(6\)](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions**

- Sch. 7 para. 6 omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 16\(8\)](#)
- Annex para. 3.2 omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 16\(6\)](#)
- Annex para. 4 omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 16\(6\)](#)
- Annex para. 3.1 word omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 16\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex para. 1 word substituted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 16\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex para. 3.1(d) word substituted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 16\(5\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex para. 5(e) word substituted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 16\(7\)\(b\)](#)
- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 15](#)
- Annex para. 1 words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 16\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex para. 3.1(c) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 16\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex para. 3.1(d) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 16\(5\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex para. 2 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 16\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex para. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 16\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex para. 5(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 16\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 11(1)(a) word substituted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 9\(3\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 11(1)(a) word substituted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 9\(3\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 11(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 9\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 11(1)(c) word omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 9\(3\)\(d\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 11(1)(c) word substituted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 9\(3\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 11(1)(d) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 9\(3\)\(e\)](#)
- Art. 11(1)(g) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 9\(3\)\(f\)](#)
- Art. 11(1)(h) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 9\(3\)\(g\)](#)
- Art. 11(1)(j) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1299 Sch. para. 9\(3\)\(g\)](#)